

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 127 OF 2005

RAMJI LAL MEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and exemption from filing OT and permission
to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil K Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. None appears for the petitioner even on the second call.

The learned senior counsel for the respondent-State states that the accused persons referred to in this petition sought for bail which has been allowed and presumably for this reason, the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting this petition.

The petition is dismissed as infructuous in view of the subsequent event.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER