

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 6197/2005 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 127 OF 2005

RAMJI LAL MEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dt. 28.3.2005 and Office Report)

Date: 02/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) In person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of subsequent events, vide order dated 28th March, 2005, the main writ petition

was dismissed as infructuous. By this application moved by the petitioner, it has been prayed that

the Order dated 28th March, 2005 be modified as not to dismiss the p

petition as infructuous but

allow the petitioner to withdraw the writ petition.

The petitioner who is appearing in person wants to argue the main petition on merits

which, we are afraid, cannot be permitted at this stage specially when the only prayer in the

present application is for substitution of the Order dated 28th March, 2005, by granting

permission to the petitioner to withdraw the writ petition. We grant the permission and allow the

petitioner to withdraw the writ petition.

The Order dated 28th March, 2005 is modified accordingly.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master